
file:///C|/Users/Owner/Documents/Genie/genieTexts/R092.TXT[7/20/2010 9:21:24 PM]

         R.092    RESEARCH ON A JOHN HILL OF CUMBERLAND OR CHATHAM
                  COUNTIES, N.C.

         Entered in April of 1996 by Robert R. Hill of Brandon, Fl.

         Source: Information sent to me by Jerry R. Hill of Siler
         City, NC. and sent ot him by Lew Hill of Texas.

                             JOHN HILL 1/.

         A John Hill 1/ was born about ? and died ca. 1847-49.   It is
         thought his wife was named Cloe --?  She died sometime
         between 1849 and before 1871.  NOthing else on these two are
         known.

         Their children were:
         1.   George Henry Hill 2/, b. ca. 1817-1819, married Ann
              Craven on 4th April 1841.  He died in 1842.  They had
              one son, William F. Hill 3/, b. 1843, d. between 1860-
              1864.
         2.   John R. Hill 2/, b. 1828 m. Mahala Ann Bradford.  He d.
              before 1900.  Mahala b. ca. 1832, d. ca. 1910-1920.
         3.   Alston Hill 2/, b. 1830, d. 1856.
         4.   Sally Hill 2/, b. 1832, d. 1856.
         5.   Mary (Polly) Hill 2/, b.?, d. between 1850-1871.
         6.   Atlas Hill 2/, b. 1835.
         7.   Thomas Hill 2/, b. ca. 1823, d. 1882 or 1883.  He m.
              Nancy Welch (1824-1873) in 1847.

                              JOHN R. HILL 2/.

         John R. Hill 2/ b. 1828, d. before 1900, m. Mahala Ann
         Bradford.  Had one known child, Robert Hill 3/, b. ca. 1866.

                              ROBERT HILL 3/.

         Robert Hill 3/, b. ca. 1866, d.ca. 1891-1895, buried
         Providence Church.  He m. Susana Ann Causey, buried same
         location as husband.  THey had two known children:
         Luvia R. Hill 4/ and Nova Hill 4/.

                           LUVIA RICHARD HILL 4/.

         Luvia Richard Hill 4/ was born on 2nd April 1888, died on
         20th July 1976, buried Providence Church.  He m. Laura Lee
         Phillips, who was born on 2nd December 1893.  She died on 3rd
         November 1971m also buried at Providence Church.  Their seven
         children were:

         1.   Noah Robert Hill 5/, b. 16 December 1916, d. 22 August
              1954. (no other information).
         2.   Dorothy Marie Hill 5/, b. 26 February 1919, was still
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              living (when?).  She m. 1st Carl Thomas Wilson; Her 2nd
              to Dock William Horne, b. 10th September 1927, d. 5th
              May 1975.
         3.   Charlie Harvey Hill 5/, b. 31 October 1920 (was still
              living (When?), m. Mary Lee Williams, b. 24 May 1929 in
              Randolph Co., NC.
         4.   Clayton James Hill 5/, b. 28 April 1924, d. 12th
              November 1963, buried Oakley Church?? (what affiliation
              and where?) He m. Dora Ann Smith, b. 4th February 1929,
              d. 25 January 1957.

         At this point to document was cut off, leaving off 3 other
         children.
                                _______________

                               THOMAS HILL SR. 2/.

         Thomas Hill Sr. 2/ was son of John Hill 1/ and Cloe--?
         He was born on the 19th of June 1822, and died  on the 17th
         of March 1873??.  (FGS says will probated 23rd March 1883 in
         Chatham Co. NC Will Book E, Page 251). He married Nancy
         Welch.  Both buried in Welch Family Cemetery in Chatham
         County, NC.  Their children were:

         1.   George Henry Hill 3/, b. ca. 1848, d. ca. 1880/81. He m.
              Mary Alice Scott, b. 1857, d.--?  (SEE LATER).
         2.   Thomas Hill III 3/, b. Aug. 1850. no other info.
         3.   John Hill 3/, b. 1858?  A FGS shows birth ca. 1851, m.
              Mariah--?  no other info.
         4.   William Hill 3/, b. 30th November 1852m d. 17th
              September 1960, never married.
         5.   Thomas Hill Jr. 3/, b. 15th September 1855/56, d. 15th
              December 1933.  He m. Marie Elizabeth Martindale, b.
              13th November 1849, d. 17th of January 1940, buried
              Falls Church Cemetery in Chatham Co., NC.  (SEE LATER).

                             GEORGE HENRY HILL 3/.

         George Henry Hill 3/, b. ca. 1848, d. ca. 1880/81.  Wife was
         Mary Alice Scott (her known dates are above).  They had two
         known children.  They were:

         1.   Nancy Caroline Hill 4/, b. 13 September 1875, d. 17th
              March 1954. She m. John W. Phillips.
         2.   Henry Arthur Hill 4/, b. 13 September 1878, d. 1st
              February 1939.  He m. Etta Louise Phillips. They are
              buried in Falls Creek Baptist Church in Chatham Co., NC.
              They had a son, Henry Lewis Hill 5/.

                            HENRY LEWIS HILL 5/.

         Henry Lewis Hill 5/, was a son of Henry Arthur Hill 4/ and
         wife Etta Louise Phillips.  They had one son listed for them,
         Henry Lewis Hill 6/.



file:///C|/Users/Owner/Documents/Genie/genieTexts/R092.TXT[7/20/2010 9:21:24 PM]

                              THOMAS HILL JR. 3/.

         Thomas Hill Jr. 3/, son of Thomas Sr. 2/, John Hill 1/.
         Thomas Hill Jr. 3/, b. 15 September 1855, d. 15 December
         1933, buried Falls Church Cemetery in Chatham Co., NC.  He m.
         Mary Elizabeth Martindale (her dates above).  Their children
         were:

         1.   Thomas Sphinx Hill 4/, b. 14 September 1880, d. 1st May
              1950.  Wife was Marie E.--?, b. 15 September 1886, d. 15
              March 1974.  (SEE LATER).
         2.   Lydia Ann Hill 4/, m.--- Hussey, no other info.
         3.   George Henry Hill 4/, b. 28 August 1883, d. 16th January
              1961.  He m. Missouri Powers, b. 17th September 1883, d.
              3rd September 1978.
         4.   Enoch Powers Hill 4/, b. 24 October 1890, d. 22 April
              1961.  He m. Roxie Margaret Brwewer, b. 17 January 1893,
              d. 8 July 1976.
         5.   John Lewis Hill 4/, b. 27 February 1882, d. 5th July
              1965.  Wife was Flora Jones, b. 24 September 1889, d.
              6th August 1982.
         6.   James (Jimmie) Hill 4/, no info.

                               THOMAS SPHINIX HILL 4/.

         Thomas Sphinix Hill 4/, was the son of Thomas Hill Jr. 3/,
         son of Thomas Sr. 2/, John Hill 1/.  Thomas Sphinix Hill 4/
         was b. on 14 September 1880, m. Maxie E.--?, he d. on 15
         September 1886.  Their children were:

         1.   Charlie Thomas Hill 5/, b. 14 December 1907, d. 30 April
              1981,  He m. Marie Scott, b. 2 December 1906.  They had
              a son Charlie Leroy Hill 6/.  (no other info).
         2.   Roe Hill 5/, b. 26 March 1904, d. 5 February 1965, m.
              Beulah Cockman, b. 31 May 1907. (no other info).
         3.   Bertice Hill 5/. (no info listed).

                               GEORGE HENRY HILL 4/.

         George Henry Hill 4/, was a son of Thomas Hill Jr. 3/, son of
         Thomas Sr. 2/, John Hill 1/.  George Henry Hill 4/ was born
         on 28 August 1883, d. 16 January 1961. He m. Missouri Powers
         (her known dates listed above).  Their children were:

         1.   Mary Catherine Hill 5/.
         2.   Edith Hill 5/.
         3.   Nancy Hill 5/.
         4.   Lillie Hill 5/, b. 17 July 1911, d. 3 December 1974. She
              m. Fred T. Brewer, b. 1 Nov. 1901, d. 16 April 1975.
         5.   Lissie Hill 5/.
         6.   Sadie Florence Hill 5/, m. a Mr. Phillips.
         7.   James Hill 5/.



file:///C|/Users/Owner/Documents/Genie/genieTexts/R092.TXT[7/20/2010 9:21:24 PM]

         8.   John Ross Hill 5/, m. ??, had a son Lewis Hill 6/.
              (no other info).

         MARRIAGES IN NC.
         >

         Col. Joseph Alston m. Martha Hill (of FRanklin Co., NC) on
         Friday, 3rd of May 1811.

                          ORANGE COUNTY, NC

         Groom            Bride            Date of Bond   Bondsman &
                                                          Witnesses

         Jame Hill     Elizabeth Fogleman   5 May 1824  H. Fogleman
         John Hill     Polly Whitlock      16 Dec 1797  John Faddis
         John Hill     Sarah Mason         13 Nov. 1812 Geo. Horner &
                                                        (w)  J. Taylor
         John Hill     Martha E. Murdock   7 Mar. 1867  Wm. Anderson
                                         m. same day    Wm. A. Hays
                                                        (w) Geo. Laws
         Marell        Priscilla Anderson  18 June 1825 Wm. Jenkins
                                                 (w) Jno.  Carrington
         Samuel Hill   Hannah Anderson     21 Aug. 1793   Caleb Harvey
                      (dau. of David Anderson)         (w) A. B. Bruce
         Whitmel Hill  Mary Woods          17 Sept 1828  Jacob Jackson
                                                 (w) S.T.  Tillinghast
         William Hill  Anne Riggs          11 Aug. 1789   James Riggs
         Wm. Henry Hill  Elizabeth Ashe    29 Aug 1792 Alex. D. Moore
                                                   (w) Abner B. Bruce
         Willie Hill   Peggp Dossett       17 Sept 1799     John Hill
                                                      (w) Jno. Taylor

                     ORNAGE CO. NC MARRIAGES  1779-1868
                                                    Bondsman (Wits)
         Clark Hill & Harriot Staly, (no date 1824-1827), Bondsman was
         Govoner Burton S. Wynn.

         Calvin Hill & Edney Jefferies 23 June 1855, married 25 June
         1855 by John J. Freeland, J.P.   Thomas Faucett, bondsman

         Eli Hill & Elizabeth Dixon,   8 Aug. 1799        Elihu Woods

         Halbert G. Hill & Annie R. Kirkland, 27 Nov. 1865, Calvin E.
         Parrish was bondsman, married 28 Nov. 1865 by Henry Smith,
         V.D. M.
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